l
Beveled wire
oi
a
entry
Wire inspection
window
n

6. C.S.A. Certified Wire Connector: Yes
CERTIFIEDLISTED
Wire Connector
Part
Number
Class 2R
Wire Size
Stud
Size
Wire Strip
Length
Panduit Die
Index No. for
Class 2R Wire
l ±2.76 o ±.50 i ±.50 a ±2.25 m (ref) n ±2.25 d ±.50 b ±2.25 t
LCMA185-10-X 185mm2 M10 29.7 P76 72.5 23.00 18.60 28.2 16.5 17.5 11.00 33.5 4.55 ± .50
LCMA185-12-X 185mm2 M12 29.7 P76 72.5 23.00 18.60 28.2 16.5 17.5 14.00 33.5 4.55 ± .50
LCMA185-16-X 185mm2 M16 29.7 P76 72.5 23.00 18.60 28.2 16.5 17.5 18.00 33.5 4.40 ± .50
LCMA185-20-X 185mm2 M20 29.7 P76 77.0 23.00 18.60 28.2 21.0 17.5 22.00 33.5 4.40 ± .50
LCMA240-10-X 240mm2 M10 36.5 P87 86.5 26.00 20.80 35.0 21.0 19.5 11.00 37.5 5.30 ± .50
LCMA240-12-X 240mm2 M12 36.5 P87 86.5 26.00 20.80 35.0 21.0 19.5 14.00 37.5 5.30 ± .50
LCMA240-16-X 240mm2 M16 36.5 P87 86.5 26.00 20.80 35.0 21.0 19.5 18.00 37.5 5.30 ± .50
LCMA240-20-X 240mm2 M20 36.5 P87 86.5 26.00 20.80 35.0 21.0 19.5 22.00 37.5 5.20 ± .50
LCMA300-10-5 300mm2 M10 41.8 P94 94.5 29.00 23.50 40.3 22.0 20.0 11.00 42.5 5.40 ± .55
LCMA300-12-5 300mm2 M12 41.8 P94 94.5 29.00 23.50 40.3 22.0 20.0 14.00 42.5 5.40 ± .55
LCMA300-16-5 300mm2 M16 41.8 P94 94.5 29.00 23.50 40.3 22.0 20.0 18.00 42.5 5.40 ± .55
LCMA300-20-5 300mm2 M20 41.8 P94 94.5 29.00 23.50 40.3 22.0 20.0 22.00 42.5 5.30 ± .55
LCMA400-12-5 400mm2 M12 46.3 P106 107.0 34.50 27.00 44.8 26.5 23.5 14.00 49.5 7.50 ± .55
LCMA400-16-5 400mm2 M16 46.3 P106 107.0 34.50 27.00 44.8 26.5 23.5 18.00 49.5 7.50 ± .55
LCMA400-20-5 400mm2 M20 46.3 P106 107.0 34.50 27.00 44.8 26.5 23.5 22.00 49.5 7.50 ± .55
LCMA500-12-1 500mm2 M12 48.0 P125 120.0 40.00 31.00 46.5 28.5 25.5 14.00 57.5 8.90 ± .55
LCMA500-16-1 500mm2 M16 48.0 P125 120.0 40.00 31.00 46.5 28.5 25.5 18.00 57.5 8.90 ± .55
LCMA500-20-1 500mm2 M20 48.0 P125 120.0 40.00 31.00 46.5 28.5 25.5 22.00 57.5 8.90 ± .55
LCMA630-16-1 630mm2 M16 57.7 P125 131.0 44.00 34.50 56.2 28.5 27.5 18.00 63.0 9.40 ± .65
LCMA630-20-1 630mm2 M20 57.7 P125 131.0 44.00 34.50 56.2 28.5 27.5 22.00 63.0 9.40 ± .65
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm